
Very truly yours, 

McDowell 
Rackner & 
Gibson PC 

WENDY MCINDOO 
Direct (503) 595-3922 
wendy@mcd-law.com  

June 29, 2011 

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL 

PUC Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97308-2148 

Re: UE 226 — Idaho Power Company's 2010 Annual Power Supply Expense True-Up 

Attention Filing Center: 

Enclosed in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of Idaho Power 
Company's Motion to Admit Prefiled Testimony and Exhibits, and the Affidavit of Courtney 
Waites. 

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the 
attached certificate of service. Please contact me with any questions. 

Wendy Mcl 00 
Office Manager 

cc: Service List 

Phone: 503.595.3922 0  Fax: 503.595.3928 www.mcd-law.com  

419 Southwest 11th Avenue, Suite 400 0  Portland, Oregon 97205-2605 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 	In The Matter of 

6 IDAHO POWER COMPANY 

7 2010 Annual Power Supply Expense 
True-Up. 

8 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

UE 226 

IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S MOTION TO 
ADMIT PREFILED TESTIMONY AND 
EXHIBITS 

Idaho Power Company moves for the following to be admitted into the record in this 

proceeding: 

1. The pre-filed testimony and exhibits of Courtney Waites; and 

2. The affidavit of Courtney Waites attesting that her pre-filed testimony and exhibits are 

true and correct. 

DATED: June 29, 2011. 	 MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

Lisa Ra ner 
Adam Lowney 
Attorney for aho Power 

IDAHO POWER COMPANY 

Lisa Nordstrom 
Idaho Power Company 
P.O. Box 70 
1221 W. Idaho Street 
Boise, Idaho 83707-0070 

PAGE 1 - 	 IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S MOTION TO ADMIT 
PREFILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 



Signe 

ROD SWORN to before me this 

ts 

Itune, 2011. 

N. ary Publi toe ate of Idaho 
My Commission Expires  0---/0-  

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
OF OREGON 

1 

2 

3 

4 	In The Matter of 

5 IDAHO POWER COMPANY 

6 2010 Annual Power Supply Expense 
True-Up. 

7 

UE 226 

AFFIDAVIT OF COURTNEY WAITES 

8 STATE OF IDAHO 
) ss 

9 County of Ada 

10 
	

I, Courtney Waites, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say: 

11 
	

1. 	My name is Courtney Waites and I am employed by Idaho Power Company as a 

12 Regulatory Analyst in the Regulatory Affairs Department. 

13 
	

2. 	I am the same Courtney Waites that previously filed testimony on behalf of Idaho 

14 Power Company in this matter. (See Idaho Power/100-104 and 200-204 and Staff/CUB/Idaho 

15 Power/100). 

16 
	

3. 	My pre-filed testimony and exhibits are true and accurate based on my 

17 information and belief. 

18 
	

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon that the 

19 foregoing is true and correct based on my information and belief. 

20 
	

SIGNED this2'5  day of June, 2011, at Bois Idaho. 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 

PAGE 1 - 	AFFIDAVIT OF COURTNEY WAITES 



Wendy Mclnd Manager 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 

UE 226 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-

class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated 

below. 

Gordon Feighner 
	

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 

	
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 

gordon@oregoncub.org 
	

bob@oregoncub.org  

Ed Durrenberger 
	

Catriona McCracken 
Oregon Public Utility Commission 

	
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 

ed.durrenberger@state.or. us 	catriona@oregoncub.org  

Stephanie S. Andrus 
Department of Justice 
Stephanie.andrus@state.or.us  

DATED: June 29, 2011 

Page 1 - CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
	

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Avenue, Suite 400 

Portland, OR 97205 


