McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC

WENDY MCINDOO Direct (503) 595-3922 wendy@mcd-law.com

June 29, 2011

VIA ELECTRONIC AND U.S. MAIL

PUC Filing Center
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148
Salem, OR 97308-2148

Lendy Mc Indoo

Re: UE 226 - Idaho Power Company's 2010 Annual Power Supply Expense True-Up

Attention Filing Center:

Enclosed in the above-referenced docket are an original and one copy of Idaho Power Company's Motion to Admit Prefiled Testimony and Exhibits, and the Affidavit of Courtney Waites.

A copy of this filing has been served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached certificate of service. Please contact me with any questions.

Very truly yours,

Wendy McIndoo Office Manager

cc: Service List

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON		
2			UE 226
3			
4			IDAHO POWER COMPANY'S MOTION TO
5	In The Matter of IDAHO POWER COMPANY		ADMIT PREFILED TESTIMONY AND EXHIBITS
6			
7 8	2010 True	Annual Power Supply Expense -Up.	
9		Idaho Power Company moves	for the following to be admitted into the record in this
10	proceeding:		
11	1. The pre-filed testimony and exhibits of Courtney Waites; and		
12	2. The affidavit of Courtney Waites attesting that her pre-filed testimony and exhibits are		
13		true and correct.	
14	DATED: June 29, 2011.		McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC
15			
16			Ma former !
17			Lisa Rackner Adam Lowney
18			Attorney for Idaho Power
19			IDAHO POWER COMPANY
20			Lisa Nordstrom Idaho Power Company
21			P.O. Box 70 1221 W. Idaho Street
22			Boise, Idaho 83707-0070
23			
24			
25			
26			

1	BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON				
2	UE 226				
3					
4	In The Matter of	AFFIDAVIT OF COURTNEY WAITES			
5	IDAHO POWER COMPANY				
6	1131				
7	True-Up.				
8	STATE OF IDAHO)				
9	County of Ada) ss				
10	I, Courtney Waites, being first duly sworn on oath, depose and say:				
11	1. My name is Courtney Waites a	nd I am employed by Idaho Power Company as a			
12	Regulatory Analyst in the Regulatory Affairs Department.				
13	2. I am the same Courtney Waites	that previously filed testimony on behalf of Idaho			
14	Power Company in this matter. (See Idaho Power/100-104 and 200-204 and Staff/CUB/Idaho				
15	Power/100).				
16	My pre-filed testimony and exhil	bits are true and accurate based on my			
17	7 information and belief.				
18	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Oregon that the				
19	foregoing is true and correct based on my information and belief.				
20	SIGNED this 26" day of June, 2011, at Boise, Idaho.				
21	Si	gned: Julyuy\tu			
22	SUB 9C常門系 D AND SWORN to before				
23	THE RESERVE OF THE STATE OF THE				
24	NOTAL	Notary Public State of Idaha			
25	PUBLIC	My Commission Expires $\frac{ \partial - \partial - }{ \partial - \partial - }$			
26	State of the OF ID A House				

PAGE 1 - AFFIDAVIT OF COURTNEY WAITES

1 **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE** 2 I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in 3 UE 226 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and firstclass mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated 4 5 below. 6 7 8 Gordon Feighner Robert Jenks Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 9 gordon@oregoncub.org bob@oregoncub.org 10 Ed Durrenberger Catriona McCracken Oregon Public Utility Commission Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 11 ed.durrenberger@state.or.us catriona@oregoncub.org 12 Stephanie S. Andrus Department of Justice 13 Stephanie.andrus@state.or.us 14 15 DATED: June 29, 2011 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26